The State solicits interest in this program mid-year 
across Illinois municipalities. Larger participation should result in better competitive 
pricing, but factors such as weather, salt availability, contractor availability, and fuel 
prices play a part. The Village is committed to purchasing two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) tons of rock salt, with the understanding that a minimum of 80% is 
required per the contract. An additional 20% may be purchased at the contract 
price. Any additional rock salt above this amount is negotiable. 

At this time, the State contract price has not been determined nor has it been